Packaging units are not covered in this brochure; please enquire with your supplier74
TIOMOS M9
110° hinge (door thicknesses from 12 mm)
• For door thicknesses up to max. 28 mm
• 35 mm full cup drilled hole
• Low cup depth of 9 mm
• 3-dimensional adjustment with
appropriate mounting plate

(without spring)
110°
ORDER INFORMATION FOR DRILLING TEMPLATE 45/9.5
Door overlay Cranking
Damper
without
spring
Art.-no.
with without
Click-on
For screw fixing
14
n - - F029140338
- n - F047140339
- n n F049140340
Cup material: Zamak, nickel-plated/arm material: Zamak, nickel-plated
COVER CAPS
Designation Imprinted/Embossed Art.-no.
Hinge arm cover cap, steel, nickel-plated, not imprinted On request F072135500
Hinge arm cover cap, right, steel, nickel-plated, GRASS imprint
GRASS logo
F072135550
Hinge arm cover cap, left, steel, nickel-plated, GRASS imprint F072135551
Premium hinge arm cover cap with integrated clip protection,
plastic, black, not imprinted
On request F072140504
Hinge cup cover cap, steel, nickel-plated, not imprinted – F072135503
ACCESSORIES
Designation Art.-no.
Countersunk wood screw
Ø 3.5 x 15 mm
F146073976
Tipmatic pin for wooden and
aluminium frame doors
F069135396
Designation Art.-no.
85° opening angle reduction clip F072135871
Tiomos mounting plates 80
Accessories 90
Tipmatic 278
Technical information 94